101 Legal Notices

THE DAILY ASTORIAN • TUESDAY, DECEMBER 26, 2017 **101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices** 101 Legal Notices AB6522 AB6585 AB6586 **TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE** PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE In Accordance with OAR 695-In Accordance with OAR 695-T.S. No.: OR-17- 782810-SH Reference is made to that certain deed made by, JAMES SCHLINK AND KAPRI A SCHLINK, AS INDI-045-0185 and ORS 271.735. OWEB Land Acquisition 045-0185 and ORS 271.735. OWEB Land Acquisition VIDUALS as Grantor to FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INS CO, as trustee, in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Beneficiary, dated 6/6/2013, recorded 6/7/2013, in official records of CLATSOP County, Oregon in book/reel/volume No. and/or as fee/file/instrument/micro-Grant Program, concerning Grant Program, concerning film/reception number 201304928 and subsequently assigned or transferred by operation of law to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. covering the following described real property situated in said County, and State. APN: 17719 / 710250000200 17720 / 710250000200 A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 10 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, MORE PARTICapproximately 100 acres in approximately 9 acres in the the vicinity of Seaside, vicinity of Seaside, ULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST SECTION LINE OF SAID SECTION 25, 1237.5 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE SOUTHEAST Grant Application No. 218-9902-15904. The Oregon Wa-Grant Application No. 218-9904-15906. The Oregon Wa-CORNER OF THAT CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO RALPH W. OLSON AND IMPI E. OLSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, BY DEED RECORDED JUNE 28, 1967 IN BOOK 293, PAGE 319, CLATSOP COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SECTION 25, 412.5 FEET; THENCE WEST 1320 FEET, MORE OR LESS, ON A COURSE PARALLEL WITH THE tershed Enhancement Board tershed Enhancement Board (OWEB) is a state agency (OWEB) is a state agency that provides grants to help that provides grants to help NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER TO THE WEST LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUAR-Oregonians take care of local Oregonians take care of local TER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 25; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE AND EXTENSION THEREOF streams, rivers, wetlands, and streams, rivers, wetlands, and TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE RALPH W. OLSON AND IMPI E. OLSON TRACT; THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE natural areas. natural areas. OF SAID RALPH W. OLSON AND IMPI E. OLSON TRACT 1320 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN THE COUN-TY OF CLATSOP, STATE OF OREGON. Commonly known as: 88746 WADSWORTH RD, ASTORIA, OR 97103 The undersigned hereby OWEB is considering a grant OWEB is considering a grant certifies that based upon business records there are no known written assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor trustee have been made, except as recorded in the records of the county or counties in which the of funds to North Coast Land of funds to North Coast Land Conservancy for the purpose Conservancy for the purpose above described real property is situated. Further, no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining of purchasing certain proper-ty rights on approximately 9 of purchasing certain propsecured by the trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.752(7) erty rights on approximately 100 acres in the vicinity of Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and acres in the vicinity of Seanotice has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.752(3) of Oregon Revised Statutes. There is a default by grantor or other person owing an obligation, performance of which is secured by the trust deed, or by the successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of such provision. The default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sum: Seaside, in Clatsop County, side, in Clatsop County, under Grant Application No. 218under Grant Application No. 218-9902-15904. OWEB will 9904-15906. OWEB will hold TOTAL REQUIRED TO REINSTATE: \$11,703.09 TOTAL REQUIRED TO PAYOFF: \$223,102.40 Because of interest, late charges, and othhold a conservation easement a conservation easement or er charges that may vary from day-to- day, the amount due on the day you pay may be greater. It will be necessary for you to contact the or third party rights of enforcethird party rights of enforce-Trustee before the time you tender reinstatement or the payoff amount so that you may be advised of the exact amount you will be required ment in a conservation easement in a conservation easeto pay. By reason of the default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed immediately due and payable, those sums being the following, to- wit: The installments of principal and interest which became due on 2/1/2017, and all subsequent installments of principal and interest through the date of this Notice, plus amounts that are due for late charges, ment, if the property rights are ment, if the property rights are purchased with OWEB funds. purchased with OWEB funds. delinquent property taxes, insurance premiums, advances made on senior liens, taxes and/or insurance, trustee's fees, and any OWEB will hold a public OWEB will hold a public attorney fees and court costs arising from or associated with the beneficiaries efforts to protect and preserve its security, all hearing for the purpose of hearing for the purpose of of which must be paid as a condition of reinstatement, including all sums that shall accrue through reinstatement or pay-off. providing interested parties providing interested parties Nothing in this notice shall be construed as a waiver of any fees owing to the Beneficiary under the Deed of Trust pursuant to the terms of the loan documents. Whereof, notice hereby is given that QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION OF WASHINGTON, the undersigned trustee will on 3/5/2018 at the hour of 10:00 AM, Standard of Time, as established by section 187.110, Oregon Revised with a meaningful opportuniwith a meaningful opportunity to comment on the OWEB ty to comment on the OWEB grant application. Questions grant application. Questions Statues, Inside the main lobby of the Clatsop County Courthouse, located at 749 Commercial St, Astoria, OR 97103 County of or comments about the grant application, or public hearor comments about the grant application, or public hear-CLATSOP, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor ing, are to be directed to the ing, are to be directed to the or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the OWEB representative identi-OWEB representative identicosts and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.778 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the fied below. fied below. beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), Requests for special accom-modations in order to par-Requests for special accom-modations in order to partogether with the costs, trustee's and attorney's fees and curing any other default complained of in the Notice of Default by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for sale. Other than as shown ticipate in the public hearing ticipate in the public hearing of record, neither the beneficiary nor the trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to must be made at least seven must be made at least seven (7) days prior to the hearing. (7) days prior to the hearing. grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: Name and Last Known Address and Nature of Right, Lien or Interest JAMES SCHLINK 88746 WADSWORTH RD ASTORIA, OR 97103 Original Borrower KAPRI SCHLINK 88746 WAD-Written comments concerning Written comments concerning the grant application must be received by OWEB on or bethe grant application must be received by OWEB on or be-SWORTH RD ASTORIA, OR 97103 Original Borrower For Sale Information Call: 916-939- 0772 or Login to: www.nationwideposting. com In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to this grantor as well fore January 2, 2018. fore January 2, 2018. as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, and the words"trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. Pursuant to Oregon Law, this sale will not be deemed final until the Trustee's deed The hearing will be held Jan-The hearing will be held Januhas been issued by QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION OF WASHINGTON. If any irregularities are discovered within 10 days of uary 9, 2018, 10:00 am, at Seaside City Hall – Council Chambers, 989 Broadway, ary 9, 2018, 9:00 am, at Sea-side City Hall - Council Chamthe date of this sale, the trustee will rescind the sale, return the buyer's money and take further action as necessary. If the sale is set aside for any reason, including if the Trustee is unable to convey title, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the monies bers, 989 Broadway, Seaside, paid to the Trustee. This shall be the Purchaser's sole and exclusive remedy. The purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Seaside, OR 97138. OR 97138. Trustor, the Trustee, the Beneficiary, the Beneficiary's Agent, or the Beneficiary's Attorney. If you have previously been discharged through bankruptcy, you may have been released of personal liability for this loan in which case this letter is intended to exercise the note holder's OWEB Representative: Eric OWEB Representative: Eric rights against the real property only. As required by law, you are hereby notified that a negative credit report reflecting on your credit record Williams, Williams, Grant Program Grant Program may be submitted to a credit report agency if you fail to fulfill the terms of your credit obligations. Without limiting the trustee's disclaim-Manager, 775 Summer St. NE, Suite 360, Salem, OR Manager, 775 Summer St. NE, Suite 360, Salem, OR er of representations or warranties, Oregon law requires the trustee to state in this notice that some residential property sold at a trustee's sale may have been used in manufacturing methamphetamines, the chemical components of which are known to 97301-1290, (503) 986-0047, 97301-1290, (503) 986-0047, be toxic. Prospective purchasers of residential property should be aware of this potential danger before deciding to place a bid for this property at the trustee's sale. NOTICE TO TENANTS: TENANTS OF THE SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY HAVE CERTAIN eric.williams@oregon.gov. eric.williams@oregon.gov. PROTECTIONS AFFORDED TO THEM UNDER ORS 86.782 AND POSSIBLY UNDER FEDERAL LAW. ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE Published: December 26th, 2017 and January 2nd, 2018. Published: December 26th, OF SALE, AND INCORPORATED HEREIN, IS A NOTICE TO TENANTS THAT SETS FORTH SOME OF THE PROTECTIONS THAT 2017 and January 2nd, 2018. ARE AVAILABLE TO A TENANT OF THE SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY AND WHICH SETS FORTH CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS THAT MUST BE COMPLIED WITH BY ANY TENANT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN THE AFFORDED PROTECTION, AS REQUIRED UNDER If You Live In AB6587 PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE Quality Loan Service Corporation of Washington, as Trustee Seaside or Cannon Beach In Accordance with OAR 695-Trustee's Physical Address: 045-0185 and ORS 271.735. Quality Loan Service Corp. of Washington 108 1st Ave South, Suite 202 DIAL OWEB Land Acquisition Grant Program, concerning approximately 90 acres in the 503-325-3211 Seattle, WA 98104 vicinity of Astoria, For A Daily Astorian Grant Application No. 218-Classified Ad 9905-15908. The Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board Go. Do. (OWEB) is a state agency SPECIALTY that provides grants to help SERVICES Oregonians take care of local WE URGE YOU TO PATRONIZE THE LOCAL streams, rivers, wetlands, and PROFESSIONALS ADVERTISING IN natural areas. THE DAILY ASTORIAN SPECIALTY coastweekend.com OWEB is considering a grant SERVICES. TO PLACE YOUR SPECIALTY of funds to Columbia Land SERVICES AD, CALL 325-3211.

Published: December 19th, and 26th, January 2nd and 9th, 2017.

ORS 86.771. TS No: OR-17- 782810-SH Dated: 10/20/2017

Signature By: Joseph Carroll, Assistant Secretary

Quality Loan Service Corp. of Washington

C/O Quality Loan Service Corporation 411 Ivy Street San Diego, CA 92101 Toll Free: (866) 925-0241 IDS Pub #0133111

Trustee's Mailing Address:

101 Legal Notices

More than just another Newspaper THE DAILY ASTORIAN

101 Legal Notices

101 Legal Notices

101 Legal Notices

101 Legal Notices

Trust for the purpose of purchasing certain property rights on approximately 90 acres in the vicinity of Astoria, in Clatsop County, under Grant Application No. 218-

AB6507 TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

T.S. No.: OR-15-698315-AJ

Reference is made to that certain deed made by, ROGER L DELONG, AN UNMARRIED MAN, AND MARTY MCGAHA, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN as Grantor to TICOR TI-TLE, as trustee, in favor of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR COUNTRYWIDE BANK, A DIVISION OF TREASURY BANK, N.A., as Beneficiary, dated 7/27/2005, recorded 7/29/2005, in official records of CLATSOP County, Oregon in book/reel/volume No. and/or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm reception number 200509015 and subsequently assigned or transferred by operation of law to THÉ BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE (CWALT 2005-56) covering the following described real property situated in said County, and State. APN: 71033AB00700 LOT 9, PINEHURST ESTATES LOTS 1-24, RECÒRDED DECEMBÉR 29, 1998 IN PLAT BOOK 14, PAGE 111, CLÁTSOP COUNTY RECÓRDS, IN THE COUNTY OF CLATSOP, STATE OF OREGON. Commonly known as: 89301 Pine Hurst Road, Gearhart, OR 97138. The undersigned hereby certifies that based upon business records there are no known written assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor trustee have been made, except as recorded in the records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situated.

Further, no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted, such action has been dismissed except as permitted by ORS 86.752(7). Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and notice has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.752(3) of Oregon Revised Statutes. There is a default by grantor or other person owing an obligation performance of which is secured by the trust deed, or by the successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of such provision. The default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sum: TOTAL REQUIRED TO REINSTATE: \$143,910.95. TOTAL REQUIRED TO PAYOFF \$634.262.73

Because of interest, late charges, and other charges that may vary from day-to-day, the amount due on the day you pay may be greater. It will be necessary for you to contact the Trustee before the time you tender reinstatement or the payoff amount so that you may be advised of the exact amount you will be required to pay. By reason of the default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed immediately due and payable, those sums being the following, to- wit: The installments of principal and interest which became due on 4/1/2015, and all subsequent installments of principal and interest through the date of this Notice, plus amounts that are due for late charges, delinquent property taxes, insurance premiums, advances made on senior liens, taxes and/or insurance, trustee's fees, and any attorney fees and court costs arising from or associated with the beneficiaries efforts to protect and preserve its security, all of which must be paid as a condition of reinstatement, including all sums that shall accrue through reinstatement or pay-off. Nothing in this notice shall be construed as a waiver of any fees owing to the Beneficiary under the Deed of Trust pursuant to the terms of the loan documents. Whereof, notice hereby is given that Quality Loan Service Corporation of Washington, the undersigned trustee will on 2/22/2018 at the hour of 10:00 AM, Standard of Time, as established by section 187.110, Oregon Revised Statues, Inside the main lobby of the Clatsop County Courthouse, located at 749 Commercial St, Astoria, OR 97103 County of CLATSOP, State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.778 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with the costs, trustee's and attorney's fees and curing any other default complained of in the Notice of Default by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for sale. Other than as shown of record, neither the beneficiary nor the trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property herein above described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to granter or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: Name and Last Known Address and Nature of Right, Lien or Interest ROGER DELONG 89301 Pine Hurst Road Gearhart, OR 97138 Original Borrower MARTY MCGAHA 89301 Pine Hurst Road Gearhart, OR 97138. Original Borrower For Sale Information Call: 916-939- 0772 or Login to: www.nationwideposting.com In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to this grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. Pursuant to Oregon Law, this sale will not be deemed final until the Trustee's deed has been issued by Quality Loan Service Corporation of Washington. If any irregularities are discovered within 10 days of the date of this sale, the trustee will rescind the sale, return the buyer's money and take further action as necessary. If the sale is set aside for any reason including if the Trustee is unable to convey title, the Purchaser at the sale shall be entitled only to a return of the monies paid to the Trustee. This shall be the Purchaser's sole and exclusive remedy. The purchaser shall have no further recourse against the Trustor, the Trustee, the Beneficiary, the Beneficiary's Agent, or the Beneficiary's Attorney. If you have previously been discharged through bankruptcy, you may have been released of personal liability for this loan in which case this letter is intended to exercise the note holders right's against the real property only. As required by law, you are hereby notified that a negative credit report reflecting on your credit record may be submitted to a credit report agency if you fail to fulfill the terms of your credit obligations. Without limiting the trustee's disclaimer of representations or warranties, Oregon law requires the trustee to state in this notice that some residential property sold at a trustee's sale may have been used in manufacturing methamphetamines, the chemical components of which are known to be toxic. Prospective purchasers of residential property should be aware of this potential danger before deciding to place a bid for this property at the trustee's sale. NOTICE TO TENANTS OF THE SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY HAVE CERTAIN PROTECTIONS AFFORD-ED TO THEM UNDER ORS 86.782 AND POSSIBLY UNDER FEDERAL LAW. ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE OF SALE, AND INCORPORATED HEREIN, IS A NOTICE TO TENANTS THAT SETS FORTH SOME OF THE PROTECTIONS THAT ARE AVAILABLE TO A TENANT OF THE SUBJECT REAL PROPERTY AND WHICH SETS FORTH CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS THAT MUST BE COMPLIED WITH BY ANY TENANT IN ORDER TO OBTAIN THE AFFORDED PROTECTION, AS REQUIRED UN-DER ORS 86.771. QUALITY MAY BE CONSIDERED A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. TS No: OR-15- 698315-AJ Dated: 10/11/2017

Quality Loan Service Corporation of Washington, as Trustee Signature By: Joseph Carroll, Assistant Secretary

Trustee's Mailing Address: Quality Loan Service Corp. of Washington C/O Quality Loan Service Corporation 411 lvv Street San Diego, CA 92101

Trustee's Physical Address: Quality Loan Service Corp. of Washington 108 1 st Ave South, Suite 202, Seattle, WA 98104 Toll Free: (866) 925-0241 IDSPub #0132738

9905-15908. OWEB will hold a conservation easement or third party rights of enforcement in a conservation easement, if the property rights are purchased with OWEB funds.

OWEB will hold a public hearing for the purpose of providing interested parties with a meaningful opportunity to comment on the OWEB grant application. Questions or comments about the grant application, or public hear-ing, are to be directed to the OWEB representative identified below

Requests for special accommodations in order to participate in the public hearing must be made at least seven (7) days prior to the hearing. Written comments concerning the grant application must be received by OWEB on or before January 2, 2018.

The hearing will be held January 9, 2018, 1:30 pm, at Astoria City Hall - Council Chambers, 1095 Duane St., Astoria, OR 97103.

OWEB Representative: Eric Williams, Grant Program Manager, 775 Summer St. Grant Program NE, Suite 360, Salem, OR 97301-1290, (503) 986-0047, eric.williams@oregon.gov.

Published: December 26th, 2017 and January 2nd, 2018.

coastweekend.com

ng • the arts shopping • museums • classes • m gardening • news • blogs • mo

ERROR AND CANCELLATIONS lease read your ad on the first day

If you see an error, The Daily Astorian will gladly re-run your ad correctly. We accept responsibility for the first incorrect insertion, and then only to the extent of a corrected insertion or refund of the price paid.

To cancel or correct an ad, call 503-325-3211 or 1-800-781-3211

Classified Ads work hard for you!

Published: December 12th, 19th, 26th, 2017 and January 2nd, 2018.